UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1224029045 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/27/2012 02:56 PM Pg: 1 of 4

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Bank of America NA, successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP fka Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP hereby releases a Mortgage from Jose A. Amador and Ana Amador, his wife, dated August 24, 2006, filed September 6, 2006, recorded as Document Number 0624947134, Cook County, Illinois records, in favor of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as Nominee for Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., in the amount of \$200,000.00, as assigned to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP fka Countrywide Home Loans Servicing LP, no address shown, by Assignment filed June 24, 2010 as Document Number 1017535053, Cook County, Illinois records, upon property described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

The Recorder is hereby requested to cross-reference this Mortgage Release to the above referenced Mortgage.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hand this 26° day of 2000

Bank of America NA, successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP fka

Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP

ame:

Title POSSBANT Vice President

Ref# 12-006928/KAM2 F16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF)		
) SS:		
COUNTY OF)		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	me this day of	, 2012, by f America NA,
successor by raerger to BAC Home Loans Servicing,	of Bank o	f America NA,
	, LP tka Countrywide Home Loa	ins Servicing, LP, or
behalf of said corroration.		
My Commission Expires		
SEE Attached		
Acknowledgment	Notary Public	
	Printed	
This instrument prepared by: Rhonda A. Stuart, Esq., One	East Wacker, Suite 1730, Chicago,	IL 60601.
	· ^	
	0,	
	Yh.	
	OUNTY CY	
	After recording, நில	sa ratura ta:
	Kin	de rarail so:

MANLEY DEAS KOC' IAL SKI LLE:
P.O. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216 3036
File No. 12-1056

Ref# 12-006928/KAM2 F16

1224029045 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of Los Angeles)		
OnJUN 2 6 2012	_ before me,	Vicki Ann Barnes , Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)	
		(insert name and title of the officer)	
	a Hubbard	vidence to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/are	
subscribed to the vithin instrumer his/her/their authorized capacity(in person(s), or the entity upon behavior	nt and acknow f, and that b If of which the	ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. he laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
paragraph is true and correct.		The factor of the oracle of outline the the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and official se		VICKI ANN BARNES COMM # 1947626 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA VENTURA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 11 2015	
Signature		(Seal)	
9_			
Release of Mortgage			
		TS	
		O _{SS}	
		Q	

1224029045 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 4 IN VANSCHAACK AND HERRICKS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel No: 16-02-205-009-0000

Droperty or Cook County Clerk's Office Address: 3437 West Pierce Avenue, Chicago, IL 60651

Ref# 12-006928/KAM2 F16